04/08/2021  Careline # 800-842-2288 Out of State Callers: 860-560-7000  SEE POLICY 31-8-6 !!! SPANISH call the screener of the day! 

	Aitner, Laurie    
Laurie.Aitner@ct.gov 
	450-2014
	N/A
	Wilcox
	2012

	Aitner, Lynn 
Lynn.Aitner@ct.gov 
	450-2048
	N/A
	Barber
	2049

	Allen, Jessica 

Jessica.Allen@ct.gov

	450-2016
	806-837-3137
	Espejo
	6655
	

	Andrews, Jennifer

Jennifer.Andrews@ct.gov
	456-6624
	213-2485
	Rapp
	6628
	

	Ashmead, Matthew matthew.ashmead@ct.gov 
	456-6634
	208-6350
	Little
	6628
	

	Atkins, Andrea
Andrea.Atkins@ct.gov
	450-2060
	213-2402
	Balzer
	2020
	

	Austin, Sarah
Sarah.Austin@ct.gov 
	450-2092 
	959-929-5569
	Wilcox
	2012
	

	Bailey, Tammy  
Tammy.Bailey@ct.gov 

	450-2042

	213-2864
	Davis
	2035

	Baldarelli, Abbey
Abbey.Baldarelli@ct.gov 
	456-6659
	336-8318
	Stebbins
	6665

	Balzer, William (Bill) William.Balzer@ct.gov 
	450-2020
	213-3303
	Castonguay
	6651

	Bellamy, Chris HR
Chris.Bellamy@ct.gov 

	456-6692
	
	
	

	Beltran, Joao (Brian) joao.beltran@ct.gov
	456-6603
	951-2863
	Orlando
	6614

	Benzie, Jennifer 
Jennifer.Benzie@ct.gov 

	450-2013
	213-2426
	Davis
	2035

	Borders, Kristy
Kristy.Borders@ct.gov 
	450-2031
	617-2748
	Benzie
	2013

	Boxley, Elizabeth

Elizabeth.Boxley@ct.gov

	450-2099
	475-775-6117
	Kristoff
	2021

	Bradley, Anne 
Anne.Bradley@ct.gov 

	450-2038
	213-2459
	Cavanaugh
	2019

	Bransford, Isaiah
Isaiah.Bransford@ct.gov 
	456-6662
	271-1969
	Stebbins
	6665

	Brault, Susan
Susan.Brault@ct.gov 
	456-6658
	N/A
	Espejo
	6612

	Brenek, Kristi

Kristi.brenek@ct.gov 


	450-2018


	203-537-4246
	Kristoff
	2021

	Brenker, April 

April.Brenker@ct.gov 
	456-6654
	819-2290
	
	

	Brown III, Samuel
Samuel.Brown@ct.gov

	450-2029
	617-2505
	Smith
	6694

	Burek, Thomas
Thomas.Burek@ct.gov 
	456-6698
	208-8974
	Smith
	6694

	Burpee, Monique  
Monique.Burpee@ct.gov 
	456-6695
	213-3516
	Thomas
	2053

	Castonguay, Judith
Judith.castonguay@ct.gov
	456-6651
	
	Pam Kelley
	

	Cavanaugh, Melanie

Melanie.Cavanaugh@ct.gov 
	450-2019
	436-7822
	Castonguay

	6651

	Churchill, Emily
Emily.Churchill@ct.gov 
	450-2052
	882-7107
	CAFAP
	

	Clark, Sarah 

Sarah.Clark@ct.gov 
	450-2065
	213-2425
	LeBrun

	2068


	Cluff, Gina
Gina.Cluff@ct.gov 
	456-6656
	837-3142
	Stebbins
	6665

	Cogoli, Jaclyn
Jaclyn.Cogoli@ct.gov 
	450-2098
	208-1130
	Espejo
	6612


	Corradi, Amy  
Amy.Corradi@ct.gov 
	450-2074
	213-2396
	LeBrun
	2068

	Currier-Ezepchick, Janice
	456-6653
	
	Asst Chief Child Welfare
	

	Davis, Jennifer
Jennifer.Davis@ct.gov 
	450-2035
	860-888-9036
	Mercado
	2010

	Davis, Kikora
Kikora.Davis@ct.gov 
	456-6620
	203-807-6303
	Orlando
	6614

	De Los Santos, Anne

Anne.delossantos@ct.gov 
	450-2015
	203-667-8813
	Rapp
	6628

	Del Rio, Elsa 
Elsa.M.DelRio@ct.gov 
	456-6630/  450-2077
	N/A
	Rapp
	6628

	DiMauro, Nancy
Nancy.DiMauro@ct.gov 
	456-6675
	913-5136
	
	

	Doyle, Jennifer

Jennifer.Doyle@ct.gov 
	450-2046
	601-1656
	Kristoff
	2021

	Escarraman, Ileana

Ileana.Escarraman@ct.gov

	450-2034
	213-2556
	Cavanaugh
	2019

	Espejo, Rosiiris
Rosiris.Espejo@ct.gov 
	456-6655
	213-3517
	Gardner
	6666

	Fillmore, Jeni
Jeni.fillmore@ct.gov 
	456-6637
	712-5692
	Benzie
	2013

	Gardner, Chris
Christopher.Gardner@ct.gov 
	456-6666
	860-319-3219

	Mercado

	2010

	Gauthier, Amy

Amy.Gauthier@ct.gov 
	456-6625
	213-2473
	Rapp
	6628

	Geddis, Annie 
Annie.Geddis@ct.gov 
	450-2081


	213-2466
	Brenker
	6654

	Genca, Maria L   (IPV)

Maria.L.Genca@ct.gov

Maria.L.Genca@ct.gov
	
	860-937-8201
	DiMauro
	6675

	George,James
James.George@ct.gov 
	638-2168
	881-5680
	Health Adv.
	

	Gilbert, Matthew

Matthew.Gilbert@ct.gov 
	450-2070

	213-2393
	Balzer
	2020


	Gonzalez, Jessica
Jessica.Gonzalez@ct.gov 
	456-6650
	N/A
	Mercado
	2010

	Guay, Joanne 
Joanne.Guay@ct.gov 
	456-6657
	213-2447
	Stebbins
	6665

	Haarmann, Tiffany

Tiffany.Haarmann@ct.gov
	456-6642
	303-1703
	Benzie
	2013

	Hempstead, Michael

Michael.Hempstead@ct.gov

	456-6685


	        203-642-8130      
	Rapp

	6628


	Hernandez, Minerva

Minerva.hernandez@ct.gov 

	456-6686
	860-951-1569
	Thomas

	2053



	Hill, Ashley
Ashley.Hill@ct.gov 
	450-2080
	617-5437
	Wilcox
	2012

	Jacaruso, Jon
Jonathan.Jacaruso@ct.gov  
	983-7703
	
	
	6653


	Jackson, Margaret Margaret.R.Jackson@ct.gov
v
	456-6622
	860-424-1675
	Little

	6629


	Johnson, Jill
Jill.T.Johnson@ct.gov
	450-2064
	213-3872
	Balzer
	2020

	Johnson, Michael 
Wmichael.johnson@ct.gov
 
	
	N/A
	Medical Assistance
	

	Johnson, Minerva 
Minerva.Johnson@ct.gov 
	456-6612
	213-2462
	Mercado
	2010

	Jones ,Ashley  ashley.s.jones@ct.gov
	450-2039
	213-1317
	Barber
	2049

	Kamara, Agnes

Agnes.Kamara@ct.gov

	456-6684
	860-208-3621
	Espejo
	6655

	Kelley, Pamela 

Pamela.Kelley@ct.gov 
	450-2034
	
	Jacaruso, J      

	Kristoff, Susan   
Susan.Kristoff@ct.gov 

	450-2021
	983-4315
	Davis
	2035

	Kynard-Ramsey, D’Vonya
Dvonya.Kynard-Ramsey@ct.gov 
	456-6697
	931-4009
	Smith
	6694

	Landon,Amy 
Amy.Landon@ct.gov
	456-6663
	213-3874
	Stebbins
	6665

	LaPierre, Katherine
Katherine.LaPierre@ct.gov 

	450-2057
	213-2482
	Cavanaugh
	2019

	LeBrun, Carissa
Carissa.LeBrun@ct.gov 
	450-2068
	983-4851
	Mazzotta, Treena
	

	Lindsay, Abigail
Abigail.Lindsay@ct.gov 
	450-2071
	213-2457
	Balzer
	2020


	Little, Christina Christina.Little@ct.gov

	456-6629
	213-2896
	Johnson
	6612

	Lombardi, Jennifer

Jennifer.Lombardi@ct.gov
	
	860-996-21111
	DiMauro
	6675

	Lopez, Miguel

Miguel.Lopez@ct.gov

	456-6619


	860-471-0588
	Smith
	6694

	Lopez-Torres, Jenny 

Jenny.Lopeztorres@ct.gov 
	456-6643
	N/A
	Kristoff
	2021

	Lowell, Christie
Christie.Lowell@ct.gov 
	456-6647
	213-1413
	Stebbins
	6665

	Lucia, Sarah    
Sarah.Lucia@ct.gov 

	456-6632
	213-2856
	Little
	6629



	Martinez, Emma

Emma.Martinez@ct.gov 
	450-2093
	208-3180
	Wilcox
	2012

	McBride, Jessica

JESSICA.MCBRIDE@ct.gov

	450-2090
	860-384-0706
	Wilcox
	2012

	McCue, Kitty     
KITTY.MCCUE@ct.gov
	
	N/A
	Ed. Consultant
	

	Mendes, Elizabeth
Elizabeth.Mendes@ct.gov
	456-6667
	
	DiMauro
	6675

	Mercado, Melanie

Melanie.Mercado@ct.gov

	450-2010
	
	860-818-5983
	

	Morrissette, Brad 
Brad.Morrissette@ct.gov 

	456-6691
	213-2416
	Espejo
	6655

	Murphy,Jeanne

Jeanne.Murphy@ct.gov

	450-2055
	213-2610

	Balzer
	2020

	Orlando, Kathi
Katherine.Orlando@ct.gov 
	456-6614
	213-2433
	Johnson
	6612

	Pace, Christina
Christina.Pace@ct.gov 
	450-2084
	617-9258
	Espejo
	6655

	Pace, Lydia

Lydia.Pace@ct.gov 

450-2041

771-9825

Barber

2049


	450-2041
	771-9825
	Barber
	2049

	Parkinson, Kyle W.
Kyle.W.Parkinson@ct.gov 
	450-2023
	213-2446
	Kristoff
	2021

	Pasiakos, Nina
Nina.Pasiakos@ct.gov 
	456-6617
	213-2434
	Thomas

2053


	2053
2053



	Paul, Ernstson

Ernstson.Paul@ct.gov
	450-2017
	837-3011
	Rapp
	6628

	Payne, Kathleen

Kathleen.Payne@ct.gov
	
	861-6324
	Jacaruso
	6653

	Pedraza, Vanessa
Vanessa.Pedraza@ct.gov 
	450-2030
	985-2640
	Benzie
	2013

	Perreira, Abigail
abigail.perreira@ct.gov
	450-2094
	384-0948
	Orlando
	6614

	Powers-Gaskins, Shante
Shante.Powers-Gaskins@ct.gov 
	456-6681
	
	DiMauro
	6675

	Provencher, Monique
	456-6645
	922-4847
	
	

	Rapp, Nicole  

Nicole.Rapp@ct.gov 
	456-6628
	617-3782
	Johnson
	6612

	Reynolds, Jacki

Jacki.Reynolds@ct.gov
	456-6646
	996-4403
	Nieka  Thompson
	6649

	Rickey, Lisa  

Lisa.Rickey@ct.gov 
	456-6660
	213-2814
	Stebbins
	6665

	Rivera, Alicia
Alicia.Rivera@ct.gov 
	456-6641
	639-1678
	Benzie
	2013

	Rodriguez, Ana Recruitmt
Ana.Rodriguez@ct.gov 
	450-2058
	213-2418
	Cavanaugh
	2019

	Roger, Katie Katie.Roger@ct.gov
	456-6690
	860-987-8570
	Espejo
	6655

	Russo, Robin
Robin.Russo@ct.gov 
	450-2082
	324-3696
	Mercado
	2010


	Salkeld, Tiffany
Tiffany.Salkeld@ct.gov 
	450-2054
	208-5397
	Balzer
	2020


	Sanon, Tammy
Tammy.Sanon@ct.gov 
	456-6633
	213-2470
	Little
	6629

	Santiago, Katherine
Katherine.Santiago@ct.gov 
	450-2025
	617-7140
	Kristoff
	2021

	Schnell, Brianna

BRIANNA.SCHNELL@ct.gov

	450-2099
	959-255-0611
	Orlando
	6614

	Simichak, Rosalie

Rosalie.Simichak@ct.gov

	450-2047
	213-2588
	Benzie
	2013

	Smith, Jessica  
Jessica.Smith@ct.gov 
	456-6696
	213-2444
	Smith
	6694

	Smith, Monica 
Monica.Smith@ct.gov 
	456-6694
	213-2456
	Gardner
	6666

	Soto, Lissette
Lissette.Soto@ct.gov 
	456-6631
	786-8934
	Little

	6629

	Spence, Leslie

Leslie.Spence@ct.gov 
	450-2073
	884-9237
	LeBrun
	2068

	Stebbins, Christine
Christine.Stebbins@ct.gov 
	456-6665
	860-837-3168
	Gardner
	6666

	St Louis, Rebecca

rebecca.stlouis@ct.gov
	456-6685
	860-936-5186
	Orlando
	6614

	Stratos, Julia

julia.stratos@ct.gov
	456-6602
	860-922-8730
	Orlando
	6614

	Thomas, Heather
Heather.Thomas@ct.gov 
	450-2053
	213-2884
	Mercado
	2010

	Thompson, Karen    

Karen.Thompson@ct.gov 
	456-6601
	N/A
	Mercado
	2010

	Thompson, Nieka, PA 

nieka.thompson@ct.gov
	456-6649
	951-4864
	
	

	Thornton, Jalisa

JALISA.THORNTON@ct.gov

	450-2043
	860-593-1274
	Wilcox
	2012

	Torres, Crystal

Crystal.Torres@ct.gov
	450-2026
	705-0808
	Orlando

	6614

	Torres, Jennifer
Jennifer.Torres@ct.gov 
	450-2062
	860-391-8850
	Thomas
	2053

	Vallee, Leslie
Leslie.Vallee@ct.gov 
	456-6618
	213-2399
	Thomas
	2053

	Wilcox, Jennifer
Jennifer.Wilcox@ct.gov 
	450-2012
	213-2558
	Johnson
	6612

	Whewell, Mary Cay
Marycay.Whewell@ct.gov 
	456-6668
	
	DiMauro
	6675

	Yanavich, Caitlin
Caitlin.Yanavich@ct.gov 
	450-2024
	617-6428
	Kristoff
	2021

	Yarborough, Eddie
Yarborough-Brodie.Eddie@ct.gov
	456-6689
	617-6074
	Thomas
	2053

	

	

	 MA1s: Sue@6658

	Careline Calls  1. JLT @ 6643  2. Eric @ 6444   

	Matching →   Ileana Escarraman @ 2034

	Nurse →   Lee, Corinne  @ 6682 or 860-402-9895

	Willi-Toll Free-1-800-462-9347

	DCF Central Office  860-550-6300

	Out of State Careline   860-560-7000

	Office of Community Relations:  860-550-6301 1-866-637-4737

	

	

	GUARD DESK - 450-2008:  Chris

	Post Majority DCF CO Nicole Russo 860-550-6319

	Cell Phone: 860-625-3385

	

	SCJM   456-5700

	AAGs- Parul Patel and Michael Besso

	LCR   450-2006,  456-6683

	L9:  450-2004   L3: 450-2007

	Kitchen 450-2009

	Lobby Rooms with phones:  L3, L7, L9

	

	Fax: 3rd FL  423-5034

	Fax: 4th FL  450-1051, 450-2088
SCJM   456-5700

	

	Teleconference Lines:



	1-866-819-3980
	41337921
	ARG

	1-866-632-5086
	4631747
	Clark

	1-877-989-4824
	4743702
	Corradi



	1-866-506-6027
	8692681
	Spence

	1-866-818-5552
	2253577
	Thomas
L9 (formerly the TPC Room)  450-2004

	
	
	

	Subsidy Checks
	 550-6401 Child ADOPTIVE last name      

	Sharon Dixon
	860-550-6472
	A, B, E, F, J

	Maria Gonzalez
	860-550-6408
	M, O, R

	Lorri Adgers
	860-550-6397
	C, D, G, N

	Rosemary Montagano
	860-550-6308
	H, K, L, P

	Santiago, Lizza
	860-550-6441
	I, Q, S-Z

	Paul Gressly
	860-550-6559
	Sub-Adopt Packets/College

	Nicole Russo
	860-550-6319
	STOG Packets

	Jacqueline Watford
	860-550-6593
	Adoption Search

	Yasiria Otero
	860-550-6469
	ICPC

	Internships (Christine Stebbins)  456-6665

	

	All #s with 20XX have prefix 450; all #s with 66XX have prefix 456

	To access 2nd phone lines:    66XX → 67XX,    20XX → 21XX  

	

	Records request:  dcf.records@ct.gov  

	Include name, DOB address, phone number, Link #?

	Relation to case – parent who was married?  Child?

	Other names person may have had?

	

	Manchester DCF 860-533-3600

	Middletown DCF 860-638-2100

	Norwich DCF  860-886-2641

Internships (John Lachack)  456-6649

	

	Welfare Fraud  1-800-842-2155

	

	DSS Willimantic Tyler Square, 1320 Main St, Suite 18, Wmtc


	DSS Toll Free 1-855-626-6632; connect.ct.gov

	Dept Social Security
	Wmtc 9-4 M, Tu, Th, F; 9-noon W

	877-405-0488
	Tyler Square, 1320 Main St, Suite 19

	TTY Machine:  456-6603         
	


